CANCELLED

CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

October 1, 2021

For All Areas Served P.S.C. No. 2 2nd Revision Sheet No. 45.1 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 2 1st Revision Sheet No. 45.1

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

PREPAY SERVICE RIDER

STANDARD RIDER

Prepay Service is a voluntary rider to Rate Schedule R – Residential.

AVAILABILITY

Available to all residential consumers excluding accounts on budget billing, automatic bank draft, net metered accounts, accounts with lifesaving medical equipment, accounts greater than 200-amp service and three-phase accounts within the area served by Clark Energy.

RATES

\$ 18.00 per month
\$ 5.00 per month
Prepay service fee (\$.167 per day)

\$ 0.08649

T I

Prepay service fee (\$.167 per day)

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Members who qualify, as defined in "Availability" above may choose to voluntarily enroll their electric account(s) in the Prepay Service and are subject to the following:

- The member shall purchase electric energy from the Cooperative in accordance with the present and any future
 rate schedule of the Cooperative on a prepay basis. The terms and conditions set forth in the member's
 Application for Membership continue to apply in addition to the terms and conditions of the Agreement for
 Prepay Service subject to any changes set forth in this agreement.
- 2. Members choosing to enroll in Prepay Service shall sign a Prepay Service Agreement ("Agreement"). The Agreement shall be for one (1) year. Members are required to notify Clark Energy in writing to terminate the Agreement and opt out of Prepay Service.
- 3. Upon written cancellation of the Agreement, the member shall be subject to the conditions of the Residential rate schedule without the Prepay Service rider. The member may be required to pay a security deposit at the time of cancellation of the Prepay Service.
- 4. A current post-pay member can transfer to the Prepay Service program. The Agreement will authorize the kWh used since the last bill date until the date the account is changed to Prepay Service to be calculated and transferred to the Prepay Service account. Clark Energy will, if requested, assist members to set up a payment agreement. Any fees/penalties (returned payment, meter tampering, etc.) shall be paid before any purchases for funding is applied to the member's Prepay Service account.

Date of Issue: August 24, 2020

Date Effective: August 11, 2020

Issued By:

Vice President, Finance

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2020-00104 dated August 11, 2020.

KENTUCKY
PHBHC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

8/11/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)